

Town of Hillsborough
Planning Board
27 School Street
P.O. Box 7

Hillsborough, NH 03244 (603) 464-3877 x 227

December 21, 2015

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a second public hearing will be held by the Hillsborough Planning Board pursuant to RSA 675:3.II, on January 6, 2016 at 7:00 pm at the Hillsborough Town Office, 27 School Street to consider the following amendments to the Hillsborough Zoning Ordinance:

- Amendment to Article II General Provisions-a new 229-15 "Technical Corrections" Provision
- Amendment to Article II General Provisions-delete 229-12 Private Sewer Systems
- Delete Article XVI Interim Growth Management Ordinance for Emerald Lake Village District
- Amendments to the Town of Hillsborough Zoning Map
- Amend Article II General Provisions 229-6 Definitions and Word Usage "Change of Use" Definition
- Amend Article XIII Home Business and Occupation 229-86 Standards, B "Home Occupations"
- Amend Article II General Provisions 229-6 "Home Business" Definition
- Amend Table 4 "Chart of Uses" "Residential Uses" note #2 Central Business District
- Amend Article VIII Board of Adjustment 229-50 "Powers and Duties"

Copies of the proposed ordinance changes are available for public inspection at the Town Office during regular business hours, and available on the Town web site – www.town.hillsborough.nh.us. Questions related to the proposed amendments can be directed to Robyn Payson, Planning Director, at (603) 464-3877 ext.227the above phone number, or via email at robyn@hillsboroughnh.net.

Hillsborough Planning Board